APN: 1319-30-724-024 (ptn)

Rec:\$40.00

2023-999011

\$40.00 Pgs=4

07/31/2023 09:32 AM

WILSON TITLE SERVICES

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

R.P.T.T.: \$ 0.00

Recording Requested By: Wilson Title Services, LLC 4045 S. Spencer St., Suite A-62 Las Vegas, NV 89119

After Recording Mail To: Wilson Title Services, LLC 4045 S. Spencer St., Suite A-62 Las Vegas, NV 89119

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To: Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated 9271 S John Young Pkwy Orlando, FL 32819

Interval ID: 3402307A

AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVING TRUSTEE

I, Michael Gary Taylor, the undersigned, affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the following is true and correct.

- 1. Traci Sharee Merwin Taylor, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person named as the Co-Trustee in the certain Declaration of Trustee dated December 22, 2010, executed by Michael Gary Taylor and Traci Sharee Taylor as trustors.
- 2. At the time of the decedent's death, decedent was the owner, as Trustee, of certain real property acquired by the deed recorded on February 14, 2011, as instrument No. 2011-778479, in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada:

All that Real Property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

3. I am the surviving Trustee of the same trust under which said decedent held title as trustee pursuant to the deeds described above, and am designated and empowered pursuant to the terms of said trust to serve as the Sole Trustee thereof.

Contract # 6738683

Affidavit Surviving Trustee Ridge Tahoe (Lot 34)

personal information (social security number, driver's license numbers or identification card number) of a
person as required by a specific law, public program or grant that requires the inclusion of the personal information. The Nevada Revised Statute (NRS), public program or grant referenced is (NRS) 40.525.
1 / 23
DATED this 6th day of July , 2023.
The box out
Affiant: MICHAEL GARY TAYLOR
STATE OF: (alfornia)
STATE OF: (alfornia) Ss COUNTY OF: Fresho
THIS instrument was acknowledged before me this 6 th day of 20 23, by MICHAEL GARY TAYLOR, who is personally known to me or has produced
20 23, by MICHAEL GARY TAYLOR, who is personally known to me or has produced
CDL S627 as identification.
WITNESS my had and seal at office, on this 6th day of 104,
20_23
Jan Sales LAURIE SALES
Notary Public Signature COMM # 2333868 FRESNO County
Laurie Sales California Notary Public:
Notary Public Printed Name Comm Exp Oct. 17, 2024
My Commission Expires: 10/17/2029

I, MICHAEL GARY TAYLOR, hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains

(SEAL)

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION Ridge Tahoe (Lot 34)

ALL THAT REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

That certain timeshare estate, as said timeshare estate is defined in the Fourth Amended and restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of the Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded December 18, 1990, as Document no. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, as each may be amended, supplemented, and amended and restated from time to time (collectively, the "Declarations") and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, which timeshare estate is comprised of:

an undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common, with each interest having a 1/51st interest in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/38th interest in and to Lot 34 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting there-from Units 001 through 038 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156903; and
- (B) Unit No. <u>023</u> as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements de-scribed in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe recorded August 21, 1984, as Document No. 097150, as amended, by Documents recorded October 15, 1990, June 22, 1987 and November 10, 1987 as Document Nos. 236691, 156904 and 166130, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in the same unit type conveyed, in Lot 34 only, for one week each year in the <u>Prime</u> "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-724-024

As shown with Interval Id # 3402307A

Contract No: <u>6738683</u>

Ridge Tahoe (Lot 34 - Annual)

STATED & COLORD BLOCK

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORDS

COUNTY of FRESNO

FRESNO, CALIFORNIA

-	3052012010871 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH USE BLACK IN CONLY TO HENDELS, WITCH OF CALUPRIAL THE PARTIES OF ALTERATIONS				2012100003		
	STATE FILE NUMBER 1. NAME OF DECEDENT - FIRST (GIVEN)	95-11(REV 3/05) 2. MIDDLE 3. LAST (Family)			AL REGISTRATION NU	MBER	
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	TRACI	SHAREE	MEH	WIN TAYLOR	BONE YEAR IF UNC	DER 24 HOURS SEX	
	AKA. ALSO KNOWN AS - Include Iuli AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)		07/27/1961	50	1.8 1.8 1	Minutes F	
S PERSO	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10: SOCIAL SECURITY NU. CA -9429	YES X NO	MARRIED		16/2012	0900	
EDENT	13. EDUCATION - Highest Level/Degree 14/15. WAS DECEDENT HISPANICAL Des Worksheet on back) ASSOCIATE YES	4	X no CAUCASIA				
DEC	17. USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of life. DO NOT USE, R HOMEMAKER	ETIRED 18 KIND OF BUSIN	ESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., grocer	y store, road construction, emp	playment agency, etc.)	19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION	
w	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location) 270 W. LOYOLA AVE						
USUAL	21. CITY 22. COO	NTYPROVINCE SNO	23, ZIP CODE 93619	7700	STATE/FOREIGN COI	7700	
INFOR-	28. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP MICHAEL G. TAYLOR, HUSBAND 27. INFORMANT'S MAILING ADDRESS (Street and number, or runs liquid number,						
SPOUSE/SRDP AND IN	28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SRDP:-FIRST	29, MIDDLE GARY	30. LAST (BIRTH	196			
	MICHAEL 31, NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST	32, MIDOLE	33, (AST			34. BIRTH STATE	
OUSE/S	RONALD 35. NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-PIRSY	LAYMAN 35. MIDDLE	MERW!!			38. BIRTH STATE	
SPOU	MARY 39. DISPOSITION DATE IMPUBLICACY 40. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOS	DAYRENE	NORICK		<u> </u>	CA	
CTORY	01/23/2012 270 W, LOYOLA	A AVE, CLOVIS, CA 9	3619		<u> </u>	43. LICENSE NUMBER	
FUNERAL DIRECTOR/ LOCAL REGISTRAR	41, TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S) CR/RES	42. SIGNATURE OF EMBA ▶ NOT EMBA	LMED			-	
FUNER	44, NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT CHAPEL OF THE LIGHT		46. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REC EDWARD L MC		53	47. DATE mm/dd/ccyy 01/23/2012	
·	101, PLACE OF DEATH OWN RESIDENCE		102. IF HOSPITAL, SPECI	() () () () () () () ()	THAN HOSPITAL SPI Nissing Homeratic	Decedant's Other	
PLACE O	TOS. COUNTY 105. FACULTY ADDRESS ON LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Street and number, or location) 106. CITY FRESNO 270 W. LOYOLA AVE.						
	107 CAUSE DE DEATH Form the chain of events dis	eases, injuries, or complications — that dies pail, or ventricular Shalleton without showing	my caused death. DO NOT enter to the sticlogy. DO NOT ABBREVIAT	rminal evants such E.	Onset and Death	ра селиненонтво то соночения Уес X NO	
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE W BREAST CANCER (Final disease or condition resulting				YRS	RETERMA NUMBER 109. BIOPSY PERFORMED?	
	in death) (B) Sequentially, fist				? (et)	YES X NO	
DEATH	conditions, if any, leading to cause on Line A. Enter (O) UNDERLYING		f garte.	4.1970	(CT)	110. AUTOPSY PERFORMED? YES X NO	
CAUSE OF	CAUSE (disease or injury that U) milliated the events (U) manufactor (and the events (U) to the control of the				(ra)	HLUSED IN DETERMINING CAUSE?	
ð	112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH B	BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYIN	G CAUSE GIVEN IN 107		<u>: </u>		
and the same of	NONE 113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 1	07 OR 1127 (II yes, list type of operation a	nd date)		1	HUMLE PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR?	
	NO	15. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIE	7		1	YES X NO UNK	
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	AT THE FOUR DATE AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CALLERS STATED December 4 Minorities Since December 1 and Sonn Allera	CHRISTOPHER ROC	SER PERKINS M	.D. 🗐	A41513	01/20/2012	
	(A) mm/dd/ccyy (B) mm/dd/ccyy (C) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A	18. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NA S121 N THESTA STE	204, FRESNO, C	A 93710		PERKINS M.D.	
	119 I CERTIFY THAT IN MY CHNION DEATH COOLINED AT THE HOUR DATE MANNER OF DEATH Neture! Accident Horiscute	ALD PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED FRANCING Investigation	Could not be determined YES	NO UNK	121. INJURY DATE M	nvidd/coyy 122, HOUR (24 Hours)	
NE							
SUSE	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted to	ir;un)					
CORONER'S USE ONLY	125 LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or scation, and only, and zip)						
OS.	126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER 127. DATE INTUISIONAL 128. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER						
		Kalin State (Marie A					
	TATE A B C D	E IMPORTAN		1011921031711171171717171	FAX AUTH.	CENSUS TRACT	

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF FRESNO

DATE ISSUED SEP 07 2021

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the OFFICE OF THE FRESNO COUNTY RECORDER.

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Recorder

*000674318

May Stof So PAUL DICTOS, C.P.A.

